RECORD

06-09-2006

ET

103254389

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 RE: Our File: 72058

Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

Rainer MUNZ Eulenhöfle 5, D-71540 Murrhardt, Germany Execution Date: November 23, <u>2005</u>

Coperion Werner & Pfleiderer GmbH & Co. KG Theodorstrasse 10, D-70469 Stuttgart, Germany

3.	Submission Type:					
	<pre>(X) New () Resubmission Document ID#</pre>					
4.	Nature of conveyance:					
	<pre>(X) Assignment;</pre>	Name				
	Execution Date: November 23, 2005					
5.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	is document is being filed together with a new cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A.	atent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0/558,175					
	Additional numbers attached () Yes (X) No					

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer Number 000023872

PATENT

REEL: 017970 FRAME: 0442

McGlew & Tuttle, P.C. BOX 9227 Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-9227

- 7. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
 - (X) Enclosed
 - () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
 - () Already submitted
- 9. Deposit account number:

13-0410

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

10 558175

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John James McGlew

Reg. No. 31,903

Name of person signing

Signature

January 10, 2006

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6

JJM:lad

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

DATED: January 10, 2006

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE

IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-0410 AND ADVISE.

PATENT REEL: 017970 FRAME: 0443

Attorney Docket No.	72058	
---------------------	-------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

AA LYYNICE	SAS, WE, LIE	ninger stranger t	tave illivetified	cettam new	siin nzerni	unprovements	m an
invention er	rtitled:						
<u>Material</u>	Processing	Plant					

the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

AND WHEREAS, Coperion Werner & Pfleiderer GmbH & Co. KG with a principal place of business at: Theodorstrasse 10, D-70469 Stuttgart - Germany

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 017970 FRAME: 0444 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full logal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

	D-13.07.N/7	DATE	23/11/2005
	First Inventor's Name Rainer MUNZ Printed Name O O O O O O O O O O O O O	Day	Month/Year
	First Inventor's Signature Leuner Hung		•
&	Second Inventor's Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Second Inventor's Signature		
&	Third Inventor's Name		Day/Montb/Year
	Third Inventor's Signature		
&	Fourth Inventor's Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Fourth Inventor's Signature		-
&	Fifth Inventor's Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Fifth Inventor's Signature		
&	Sixth Inventor's Name Printed Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Sixth Inventor's Signature		
&	Seventh Inventor's Name	DATE	Day/Month/Your
	Seventh Inventor's Signature		
&	Eighth Inventor's Name Printed Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Eighth Inventor's Signature		-
8	Ninth Inventor's Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Ninth Inventor's Signature	~~	^
É	Tenth Inventor's Name	DATE	Day/Month/Year
	Tenth Inventor's Signature		_

PATENT REEL: 017970 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 01/10/2006